Concentration v Time at CutPoint (0.203, -0.85, -0.1)
0.01x Blood Perfusion

  13

Figure 7: Concentration v. Time at point, (0.17, -0.85, -0.1) with varying Inward mass flux values. The
source term and diffusivity are held constant. Mass flux of BAP1 was increased and decreased by ±20%,
±40%, and ±60%. The Darcy flow mass flux was also adjusted accordingly.

Overlapping data in Figure 7 indicates that our solution is not sensitive to mass flux. Therefore,
the solution is not dependent on the accuracy of the mass flux input parameter.

DIFFUSIVITY

 The diffusivity constant of DBAP1 – Tissue = 7.10681E-11 (m2/s) was varied by ±20% and ±40%.
This range of values falls within known diffusivity values of proteins through porous media. To analyze
the effect diffusivity changes had on our venom spread, we looked at concentration values at a single
point for five different diffusivity values in this range over one hour, as seen Figure 8.

Figure 8: Concentration v. Time at cut point, (0.18, -0.85, -0.1). Diffusivity was varied by ±20% and
±40%, while other input parameters were held constant.

-5.00E-03

0.00E+00

5.00E-03

1.00E-02

1.50E-02

2.00E-02

2.50E-02

3.00E-02

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

C
on

ce
nt

ra
ti

on
 (

m
ol

/m
3 )

Time (s)

Concentration vs Time at point (0.17, -0.85,-0.1)
Sensitivity Analysis: Mass Flux

-60% -40% -20% N 20% 40% 60%

-4.00E-01

-2.00E-01

0.00E+00

2.00E-01

4.00E-01

6.00E-01

8.00E-01

1.00E+00

1.20E+00

1.40E+00

1.60E+00

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

C
on

ce
nt

ra
ti

on
 (

m
ol

/m
3 )

Time (s)

Concentration v. Time at (0.18, -0.85, -0.1),
Sensitivity Analysis: Diffusivity

-40%

-20%

D

+20%

+40%

  14

Data from Figure 8 indicates that the solutions are not particularly sensitive to diffusivity values
at later times. Results indicate that the solution is not very sensitive to diffusivity.

BLOOD PERFUSION

  The blood perfusion constant, determined as a value of ω = .00178s-1
 was varied by factors of ten,

with the extent being two factors of ten in either direction. This range of values is consistent with data
obtained from medical journals.

Figure 9: Concentration v. Time at point, (0.2038, -0.85, -0.1). Blood perfusion was varied by ±10x and